	12-17-2	2002 .	Docket No.:	756-P-1-USA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB 'No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			ET (	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102312	789	•	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Katharine E. Meehan	12-12-02	2. Name and add	ah Watkins	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	Internal Addres	58.	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment □ N	Merger	Street Address	3: 488 East Yale	: Loop
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Irvine		State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u>
Execution Date: December 4, 2002		Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	ttached? 🛮 Yes 🔲 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers         If this document is being filed together w         A. Patent Application No.(s)     </li> </ol>	• •	the execution date  B. Patent  5,826,598	• •	ion is:
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	-		☑ No of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: David G. Duckworth				
Internal Address: 12/16/2002 GTDN11 00000212 5826598 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
				to deposit account
Street Address: DRUMMOND & DUCKWORTH		8. Deposit account number:		
5000 Birch Street, Suite 440, East Towe	<u>r</u>	-		
City: Newport Beach State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.  David G. Duckworth		ISE THIS SPACE ation is true and co	rrect and any at	ttached copy is a true copy  December 5, 2002

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0182** 

Date

## ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

Name: Lea McKay

Street Address: 2338 Baypointe Drive

City: Newport Beach

State: CA Zip: 92660

> PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0183

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Katharine Meehan ("Meehan"), a citizen of the United States residing

at 1115 Fifth Street, Apt. 101, Santa Monica, California 90403 is the inventor and owner of

U.S. Patent No. 5,826,598 issued on October 27, 1998.

WHEREAS, Deborah Watkins, a citizen of the United States residing at 488 East

Yale Loop, Irvine, California 92614, and Lea McKay, a citizen of the United States

residing at 2338 Baypointe Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660, (collectively,

"Watkins/McKay") desire to obtain any and all rights to U.S. Patent No. 5,826,598.

WHEREAS, Meehan desires to assign any and all rights that it may have to U.S.

Patent No. 5,826,598 to Watkins/McKay.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Meehan hereby sells and assigns to

Watkins/McKay, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to, U.S.

Patent No. 5,826,598 issued on October 27, 1998 including an and all rights to sue for past

infringement of U.S. Patent No. 5,826,598. Deborah Watkins and Lea McKay shall each

retain a 50% undivided interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,826,598.

-1-

REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0184

I covenant with said Watkins/McKay, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Katharine E. Meehan

State of California ) ss County of Orange )

On December 4, 2002, before me, Deborah Dischner, Notary Public, appeared Katharine E. Meehan, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence or [] personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on December 4, 2002.

(Seal)

Notary Public

DEBORAH DISCHNER
Comm. # 1205010
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Dec. 17, 2002

**RECORDED: 12/12/2002** 

-2-